
Facility Usage for District of MARYLAND
01/14  -  12/14

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

37 (D/MD)

Federal

BPPV DC Jail - BOP PV

Jail Days 135 206 317 527 435 318 258 207 180 168 150 155 3,056 3,056

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 4.35 7.36 10.23 17.57 14.03 10.60 8.32 6.68 6.00 5.42 5.00 5.00 8.37

NYM MCC New York

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 31 30 1 0 0 63 63

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 1.00 1.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.17

4Y9B N. Neck Reg Jail-BOP PV

Jail Days 0 0 0 15 42 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.50 1.35 0.77 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.22

Federal Total

Jail Days 135 206 317 542 477 341 259 238 210 169 150 155 3,199 3,199

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 11.3718.07 15.38 5.007.68 5.4510.237.364.35 7.008.35 5.00 8.76

IGA

2EF Allegany Co Jail

Jail Days 0 14 5 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 294 294

Paid Jail Days 0 14 5 30 31 30 31 31 30 31 30 31 294 294
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Cost $ 0 $ 1,400 $ 500 $ 3,000 $ 3,100 $ 3,000 $ 3,100 $ 3,100 $ 3,000 $ 3,100 $ 3,000 $ 3,100 $ 29,400 $ 29,400

Rate $ 0.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.50 0.16 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.81

3RT Kent Co Det Ctr

Jail Days 9 28 31 30 31 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 133 133

Paid Jail Days 9 28 31 30 31 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 133 133

Cost $ 405 $ 1,260 $ 1,395 $ 1,350 $ 1,395 $ 180 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 5,985 $ 5,985

Rate $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 45.00

Avg Pop 0.29 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.36

3AH Washington Co Det

Jail Days 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 0 9 9

Paid Jail Days 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 0 9 9

Cost $ 77 $ 77 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 38 $ 0 $ 115 $ 38 $ 0 $ 346 $ 346

Rate $ 38.48 $ 38.48 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 38.48 $ 0.00 $ 38.48 $ 38.48 $ 0.00 $ 38.48

Avg Pop 0.06 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.10 0.03 0.00 0.02

3AG PG Co Detn Ctr

Jail Days 21 28 39 78 105 117 117 128 131 152 145 132 1,193 1,193

Paid Jail Days 21 28 39 78 105 117 117 128 131 152 145 132 1,193 1,193

Cost $ 1,806 $ 2,408 $ 3,354 $ 6,708 $ 9,030 $ 10,062 $ 10,062 $ 11,008 $ 11,266 $ 13,072 $ 12,470 $ 11,352 $ 102,598 $ 102,598

Rate $ 86.00 $ 86.00 $ 86.00 $ 86.00 $ 86.00 $ 86.00 $ 86.00 $ 86.00 $ 86.00 $ 86.00 $ 86.00 $ 86.00 $ 86.00

Avg Pop 0.68 1.00 1.26 2.60 3.39 3.90 3.77 4.13 4.37 4.90 4.83 4.26 3.27

3AF Montgomery Co Det

Jail Days 10 3 1 7 1 6 12 7 3 1 2 8 61 61

Paid Jail Days 10 3 1 7 1 6 12 7 3 1 2 8 61 61

Cost $ 1,000 $ 300 $ 100 $ 700 $ 100 $ 600 $ 1,200 $ 700 $ 300 $ 100 $ 200 $ 800 $ 6,100 $ 6,100

Rate $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00 $ 100.00

Avg Pop 0.32 0.11 0.03 0.23 0.03 0.20 0.39 0.23 0.10 0.03 0.07 0.26 0.17

2HE Calvert County Detention Center

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 6 6

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 6 6

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 225 $ 0 $ 225 $ 0 $ 0 $ 450 $ 450

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 75.00 $ 0.00 $ 75.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 75.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.02

3AC Baltimore Detention Center

Jail Days 4 1 5 4 6 3 8 0 0 0 0 0 31 31
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Paid Jail Days 4 1 5 4 6 3 8 0 0 0 0 0 31 31

Cost $ 200 $ 50 $ 250 $ 200 $ 300 $ 150 $ 400 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 1,550 $ 1,550

Rate $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 50.00

Avg Pop 0.13 0.04 0.16 0.13 0.19 0.10 0.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.08

2BP Chesapeake Detention Facility

Jail Days 13,380 11,926 13,037 12,811 12,763 12,373 13,301 13,216 12,548 12,884 12,037 12,153 152,429 152,429

Paid Jail Days 13,380 11,926 13,037 12,811 12,763 12,373 13,301 13,216 12,548 12,884 12,037 12,153 152,429 152,429

Cost $ 1,880,986 $ 1,884,530 $ 1,903,768 $ 1,910,389 $ 1,914,261 $ 1,915,398 $ 1,975,387 $ 1,972,143 $ 1,977,460 $ 1,976,838 $ 1,971,456 $ 1,967,689 $ 23,250,304 $ 23,250,304

Rate $ 140.58 $ 158.02 $ 146.03 $ 149.12 $ 149.99 $ 154.80 $ 148.51 $ 149.22 $ 157.59 $ 153.43 $ 163.78 $ 161.91 $ 152.53

Avg Pop 431.61 425.93 420.55 427.03 411.71 412.43 429.06 426.32 418.27 415.61 401.23 392.03 417.61

3WL Charles Co Adult Detn Ctr

Jail Days 595 820 767 537 599 533 521 498 604 478 480 502 6,934 6,934

Paid Jail Days 595 820 767 537 599 533 521 498 604 478 480 502 6,934 6,934

Cost $ 42,840 $ 59,040 $ 55,224 $ 38,664 $ 43,128 $ 38,376 $ 37,512 $ 35,856 $ 43,488 $ 34,416 $ 34,560 $ 36,144 $ 499,248 $ 499,248

Rate $ 72.00 $ 72.00 $ 72.00 $ 72.00 $ 72.00 $ 72.00 $ 72.00 $ 72.00 $ 72.00 $ 72.00 $ 72.00 $ 72.00 $ 72.00

Avg Pop 19.19 29.29 24.74 17.90 19.32 17.77 16.81 16.06 20.13 15.42 16.00 16.19 19.00

2DI Central Treatment Facility

Jail Days 1,668 1,525 1,898 1,683 1,602 1,600 1,583 1,678 1,651 1,709 1,941 2,152 20,690 20,690

Paid Jail Days 1,668 1,525 1,898 1,683 1,602 1,600 1,583 1,678 1,651 1,709 1,941 2,152 20,690 20,690

Cost $ 177,842 $ 162,596 $ 202,365 $ 179,441 $ 170,805 $ 170,592 $ 168,779 $ 178,908 $ 176,030 $ 182,214 $ 206,949 $ 229,446 $ 2,205,968 $ 2,205,968

Rate $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62

Avg Pop 53.81 54.46 61.23 56.10 51.68 53.33 51.06 54.13 55.03 55.13 64.70 69.42 56.68

4W3 Howard Co Detn Ctr

Jail Days 99 112 124 106 75 79 57 28 30 31 30 3 774 774

Paid Jail Days 99 112 124 106 75 79 57 28 30 31 30 3 774 774

Cost $ 6,930 $ 7,840 $ 8,680 $ 7,420 $ 5,250 $ 5,530 $ 3,990 $ 1,960 $ 2,100 $ 2,170 $ 2,100 $ 210 $ 54,180 $ 54,180

Rate $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00 $ 70.00

Avg Pop 3.19 4.00 4.00 3.53 2.42 2.63 1.84 0.90 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.10 2.12

3BPX Alexandria City Jail

Jail Days 31 28 31 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 92 92

Paid Jail Days 31 28 31 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 92 92

Cost $ 2,573 $ 2,324 $ 2,573 $ 166 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 7,636 $ 7,636

Rate $ 83.00 $ 83.00 $ 83.00 $ 83.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 83.00

Avg Pop 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.25
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

IGA Total

Jail Days 15,819 14,487 15,938 15,288 15,213 14,745 15,630 15,590 14,997 15,292 14,666 14,981 182,646 182,646

14,66615,288 15,63015,21315,819 15,29214,487 14,99714,745 14,98115,59015,938Paid Jail Days 182,646182,646

$ 2,148,038 $ 26,163,766$ 2,178,208 $ 2,147,369 $ 2,203,938 $ 2,230,774$ 2,114,660Cost $ 2,200,430$ 2,121,824 $ 2,212,250$ 2,213,644 $ 26,163,766$ 2,248,741$ 2,143,888

$ 143.25$ 140.50 $ 147.61$ 146.46 $ 150.11$ 133.68 $ 144.67 $ 152.11$ 145.40$ 136.67 $ 140.78Rate $ 141.15 $ 141.37

Avg Pop 491.49509.59 490.74 488.86502.90 493.29514.13517.40510.28 499.90504.19 483.26 500.39

CAP

3JYP DC Jail - USMS PV

Jail Days 0 26 42 22 0 0 0 5 4 0 0 0 99 99

Paid Jail Days 0 26 42 22 0 0 0 5 4 0 0 0 99 99

Cost $ 0 $ 2,772 $ 4,478 $ 2,346 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 533 $ 426 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 10,555 $ 10,555

Rate $ 0.00 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 106.62

Avg Pop 0.00 0.93 1.35 0.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.16 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.27

4Y9 N. Neck Reg Jail

Jail Days 348 306 334 319 322 330 422 413 365 530 513 506 4,708 4,708

Paid Jail Days 348 306 334 319 322 330 422 413 365 530 513 506 4,708 4,708

Cost $ 19,140 $ 16,830 $ 18,370 $ 17,545 $ 17,710 $ 18,150 $ 23,210 $ 22,715 $ 20,075 $ 29,150 $ 28,215 $ 27,830 $ 258,940 $ 258,940

Rate $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00

Avg Pop 11.23 10.93 10.77 10.63 10.39 11.00 13.61 13.32 12.17 17.10 17.10 16.32 12.90

3JY DC Jail

Jail Days 6 6 16 4 1 19 2 5 5 8 8 3 83 83

Paid Jail Days 6 6 16 4 1 19 2 5 5 8 8 3 83 83

Cost $ 640 $ 640 $ 1,706 $ 426 $ 107 $ 2,026 $ 213 $ 533 $ 533 $ 853 $ 853 $ 320 $ 8,849 $ 8,849

Rate $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62 $ 106.62

Avg Pop 0.19 0.21 0.52 0.13 0.03 0.63 0.06 0.16 0.17 0.26 0.27 0.10 0.23

CAP Total

Jail Days 354 338 392 345 323 349 424 423 374 538 521 509 4,890 4,890

521345 424323354 538338 374349 509423392Paid Jail Days 4,8904,890

$ 20,317 $ 278,345$ 24,554 $ 17,817 $ 23,781 $ 29,068$ 19,780Cost $ 23,423$ 20,242 $ 30,003$ 21,035 $ 278,345$ 28,150$ 20,176

$ 56.92$ 58.89 $ 56.24$ 59.89 $ 55.30$ 55.87 $ 55.77 $ 55.79$ 57.81$ 62.64 $ 55.24Rate $ 55.16 $ 56.22

Avg Pop 11.6311.49 10.42 17.3713.64 17.3612.6412.0711.42 12.4713.67 16.42 13.40

DCPV

DCPV DC Parole Violators

Jail Days 1,054 995 953 852 794 812 640 561 637 751 888 911 9,848 9,848

Paid Jail Days 1,054 995 953 852 794 812 640 561 637 751 888 911 9,848 9,848
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Cost $ 1,054 $ 995 $ 953 $ 852 $ 794 $ 812 $ 640 $ 561 $ 637 $ 751 $ 888 $ 911 $ 9,848 $ 9,848

Rate $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00

Avg Pop 34.00 35.54 30.74 28.40 25.61 27.07 20.65 18.10 21.23 24.23 29.60 29.39 26.98

DCPV Total

Jail Days 1,054 995 953 852 794 812 640 561 637 751 888 911 9,848 9,848

888852 6407941,054 751995 637812 911561953Paid Jail Days 9,8489,848

$ 852 $ 9,848$ 953 $ 794 $ 561 $ 888$ 1,054Cost $ 640$ 995 $ 751$ 637 $ 9,848$ 911$ 812

$ 1.00$ 1.00 $ 1.00$ 1.00 $ 1.00$ 1.00 $ 1.00 $ 1.00$ 1.00$ 1.00 $ 1.00Rate $ 1.00 $ 1.00

Avg Pop 27.0728.40 25.61 29.6018.10 24.2330.7435.5434.00 21.2320.65 29.39 26.98

37 (D/MD) Total

$ 2,228,280

$ 138.88$ 123.96

15,820

$ 2,169,208

567.74 542.15

16,694

$ 2,277,802

17,283

$ 135.28$ 139.64

$ 26,451,960

549.53

16,807

16,485

16,026

$ 2,260,730$ 2,243,004

$ 135.47

$ 2,203,716

Paid Jail Days

$ 2,224,494

$ 136.10

16,750 200,583

$ 132.64

540.33

16,812

17,227 16,581

$ 2,143,061

17,027 16,556

$ 127.51

16,075

17,600

$ 2,164,876

16,330

$ 26,451,960

542.32 534.07567.55

$ 1.00

Jail Days

911

Avg Pop

197,384

16,247

Cost

197,384

$ 2,135,494

$ 140.64

16,218 16,225

540.60546.86572.37560.05

16,953

16,00815,906

$ 2,235,315

16,574

200,583

Rate $ 134.44

17,362

541.56

$ 2,165,980

$ 133.25$ 131.59

540.83

Grand Total

541.56

$ 2,224,494

Paid Jail Days

$ 2,235,315

$ 135.47

16,750

$ 133.25

197,384

542.15

$ 139.64

17,227

546.86572.37

16,401

$ 127.51

16,953

$ 138.88

$ 2,243,004 $ 26,451,960

540.33

$ 131.59

542.32560.05 534.07

$ 2,169,208

$ 132.64Rate $ 134.01

17,027

16,07516,574

540.83

Jail Days 17,600 16,225

Avg Pop

$ 140.64

17,283

16,812

16,485

$ 26,451,960

549.53540.60

$ 134.44

$ 2,277,802

16,581

Cost

$ 136.10

16,247

$ 123.96

197,384

200,583

$ 135.28

$ 2,228,280

17,362

16,00815,906

$ 2,135,494

16,807

16,330

16,218

15,820

$ 2,260,730$ 2,164,876$ 2,165,980

16,026

567.55567.74

16,556

$ 2,143,061

200,583

16,694

$ 2,203,716
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